

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSWLP-M

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: M



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Polo Shirt (Women, Black, Size M)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt. This stylish garment is designed for comfort, durability, and versatility, suitable for various occasions, whether for work or leisure.

2. Safety Information

- Washing: Always follow the washing instructions provided on the care label to prevent damage.
- Ironing: Use an appropriate heat setting for the fabric to avoid burns or melting of synthetic fibers.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain color and fabric integrity.
- Allergies: If you have sensitive skin or known allergies to specific fabrics, please verify the material composition before use.
- Flammability: This product is not fire-resistant. Avoid exposure to open flames or high heat sources.

3. Product Specifications

- Item: 5 Pieces Polo Shirt
- Gender: Women
- Color: Black
- Size: M

4. Setup and Installation

The GGM Gastro Polo Shirt requires no setup or installation. However, ensure the following before wearing:

- Verify that you have the correct size by measuring bust, waist, and hip dimensions.
- Check for any tags or labels that may require removal prior to wearing for optimal comfort.

5. Operation

To wear the GGM Gastro Polo Shirt:

- Slip the shirt over your head.
- Adjust the collar for a comfortable fit.
- Ensure the sleeves sit comfortably on the arms with no excessive tightness.
- Tuck or leave the shirt untucked based on your styling preference.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine Wash: Wash in cold water on a gentle cycle with similar colors.
- Hand Wash: If preferred, hand wash in cold water with mild detergent.
- Drying: Hang or lay flat to dry. Avoid tumble drying to prevent shrinkage.
- Ironing: If necessary, iron on a low heat setting. Avoid direct contact with the fabric for prints or embellishments.
- Regularly inspect for wear and tear. Repair or replace as necessary to maintain hygiene and appearance.

7. Troubleshooting

- Fading Color: To prevent fading, wash in cold water and avoid prolonged exposure to sunlight when drying.
- Stains: Treat stains immediately with appropriate stain remover according to fabric care instructions.
- Fit Issues: If the fit is not as desired, consider checking the size chart for adjustments or explore other sizing options.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, consider recycling if the fabric is still in good condition. Otherwise, dispose of responsibly in accordance with local waste management regulations.

9. Contact Information

For any inquiries, assistance, or feedback regarding the GGM Gastro Polo Shirt, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your Polo Shirt!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 5-Piece Polo-Shirt für Frauen – Schwarz – Größe M

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des 5-Piece Polo-Shirts für Frauen. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um sowohl Komfort als auch Stil zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die optimale Nutzung und Pflege Ihres Polo-Shirts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Empfohlene Nutzung: Dieses Polo-Shirt ist für den täglichen Gebrauch konzipiert. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit übermäßiger Hitze oder offenen Flammen.
- Pflegehinweise: Bei der Reinigung des Shirts sollten Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Pflegeetikett befolgen. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien.
- Allergien: Überprüfen Sie die Materialzusammensetzung auf mögliche Allergene.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 100 % Baumwolle
- Farben: Schwarz
- Größe: M
- Stil: Polo-Shirt mit kurzen Ärmeln
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30 °C, nicht im Trockner trocknen.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Diese Sektion ist nicht erforderlich, da das Polo-Shirt für den sofortigen Gebrauch vorgesehen ist. Entfernen Sie das Produkt einfach aus der Verpackung.

5. Betrieb

Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt wie gewohnt. Es kann mit verschiedenen Kleidungsstücken kombiniert und für unterschiedliche Anlässe genutzt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie das Polo-Shirt bei maximal 30 °C in der Maschine.
- Verwenden Sie keinen Trockner, um die Form und Farbe des Shirts zu erhalten.
- Bügeln Sie bei mittlerer Hitze.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Shirt entfaltet sich nicht richtig.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Shirt nach der Wäsche korrekt aufgehängt oder gefaltet wird.
- Problem: Farbverblassen.
Lösung: Waschen Sie das Shirt separat und vermeiden Sie aggressives Waschmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Richtlinien zur Entsorgung von Textilprodukten. Spenden Sie das Shirt, falls es noch tragbar ist, oder entsorgen Sie es verantwortungsvoll.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Polo Shirt Dames Zwart (M)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Polo Shirt voor Dames in zwart, maat M. Dit product is ontworpen voor comfort en stijl, geschikt voor diverse casual en semi-formele gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag de polo-shirt niet in de buurt van open vlammen of andere warmtebronnen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Was de shirt voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele kleurstoffen te verwijderen.
- Dit product is gemaakt van materialen die geschikt zijn voor huidcontact, echter, individuen met een allergie voor bepaalde stoffen worden aangeraden dit product niet te dragen.

3. Product Specificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: M
- Materiaal: Katoen/polyester mix
- Afmetingen:
 - Borstomvang: 94 cm
 - Lengte: 65 cm
- Wasvoorschriften: Machinewas tot 30 graden Celsius, niet bleken, niet in de droger, strijken op lage temperatuur.

4. Setup en Installatie

De polo shirt vereist geen installatie. Volg de onderstaande instructies voor optimaal gebruik:

1. Verwijder eventuele labels of prijskaartjes voor gebruik.
2. Was het shirt indien nodig voor het eerste gebruik volgens de verzorgingsinstructies.

5. Gebruik

Draag de polo shirt als een gewone top. Combineer het met jeans of een rok voor een casual look. Deze polo kan ook gedragen worden onder een blazer voor een semi-formele uitstraling.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de polo shirt binnenstebuiten om de stof te beschermen.
- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel zonder bleekmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve detergents.
- Strijk de shirt binnenstebuiten om de stof niet te beschadigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: De polo shirt krimpt na het wassen.

Oplossing: Was de shirt altijd op de aangegeven temperatuur.

Probleem: De kleur vervaagt.

Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van bleekmiddelen en was de shirt met vergelijkbare kleuren.

8. Afvalverwerking

Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het weggooien van textiel. In veel gebieden kunnen kledingstukken worden gerecycled of gedoneerd aan goede doelen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta de Polo para Mujer - Negra - Talla M

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la camiseta de polo para mujer. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer comodidad y estilo en cualquier ocasión. Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones y recomendaciones de este manual para garantizar el mejor uso y cuidado de su prenda.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar la tela.
- Lave la prenda con colores similares para evitar la transferencia de tinte.
- No exponga la camiseta a fuentes de calor directo al secarla.
- Siga siempre las instrucciones de lavado en la etiqueta para preservar la calidad del tejido.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% Poliéster
- Color: Negro
- Tallas disponibles: M (talla seleccionada)
- Diseño: Cuello clásico y cierre de botones
- Usos: Ideal para uso diario y ocasiones casuales

4. Instalación y Configuración

Este producto no requiere instalación profesional. Simplemente, retire la camiseta de polo de su embalaje. Asegúrese de que esté libre de arrugas antes de ponerse la prenda. Para una mejor presentación, se recomienda usar una plancha a baja temperatura si es necesario.

5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta de polo, póngase la prenda a través de la cabeza y ajuste el cuello según su preferencia. Puede combinarla con una variedad de pantalones o faldas para un look completo. Asegúrese de que la camiseta esté bien ajustada y cómoda antes de salir.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a máquina a 30°C en ciclo suave.
- No usar blanqueador.
- Se puede planchar a baja temperatura.
- No lavar en seco.
- Para mantener la forma, guarde la camiseta colgada o doblada cuidadosamente.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si la camiseta pierde color, lave inmediatamente y siga las instrucciones de lavado.
- Si presenta arrugas, planche a baja temperatura.
- En caso de daño, evite reparaciones que no sean profesionales para mantener la integridad del tejido.

8. Eliminación

Siga las leyes locales para la eliminación de prendas de vestir. Si la camiseta ya no es utilizable, considere reciclarla en un contenedor designado para textiles.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Polo Femme 5 Pièces Noir Taille M

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel du produit pour le polo femme 5 pièces en noir, taille M. Ce produit est conçu pour allier confort et style, tout en respectant les normes de sécurité élevées. Nous vous conseillons de lire attentivement ce manuel afin de garantir l'utilisation optimale et la longévité de votre polo.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le produit à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il est destiné.
- Évitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants ou abrasifs pouvant endommager le tissu.
- Tenir éloigné de la chaleur excessive et des sources de flamme.
- Laver le produit conformément aux instructions de lavage mentionnées dans la section entretien.
- En cas de décoloration ou de dommage, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation et contactez le service clientèle.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : 100% coton
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : M
- Type : Polo à manches courtes
- Conception : Confortable, respirant
- Lavable en machine : Oui, à 30°C
- Repassage : Température maximale de 150°C

4. Installation et Configuration

Le polo ne nécessite pas d'installation. Pour le garder en bon état, suivez les instructions d'entretien suivantes :

- Avant de porter le polo, veuillez le laver pour éliminer tout résidu de fabrication.
- Vérifiez que vous avez la bonne taille en consultant le tableau des tailles.

5. Opération

Pour porter le polo :

1. Enfilez le polo par le haut.
2. Assurez-vous que les coutures sont bien alignées et que le col est correctement positionné.
3. Ajustez selon votre confort et votre style personnel.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le polo à l'envers pour préserver les couleurs.
- Utilisez un détergent doux adapté aux vêtements délicats.
- Évitez l'utilisation d'agent blanchissant.
- Séchez à l'air libre de préférence. Si vous utilisez un sèche-linge, choisissez un programme à basse température.
- Repasser à l'envers pour éviter d'endommager les coutures.

7. Dépannage

En cas de problème avec le produit :

- Si le polo ne semble pas s'adapter correctement, assurez-vous que vous avez sélectionné la bonne taille.
- Pour des taches tenaces, appliquez un détachant adapté avant le lavage.
- Si une couture commence à se découdre, ne tirez pas dessus. Réparez-la avec un point de couture ou contactez le service clientèle.

8. Élimination

Ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux règles de recyclage et de gestion des déchets de votre région. Si le produit est usé, envisagez de le recycler ou de le donner plutôt que de le jeter.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Maglietta Polo Donna Nera (Taglia M)

Informazioni Generali

La maglietta polo da donna nera è progettata per il massimo comfort e stile. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, questa maglietta è ideale per uso quotidiano e occasioni informali.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare la maglietta se ci sono segni di danneggiamento o usura.
- Lavare la maglietta prima del primo utilizzo per rimuovere eventuali residui chimici.
- Evitare di esporre la maglietta a fonti di calore diretto.
- Non utilizzare la maglietta in ambienti pericolosi o in condizioni meteorologiche estreme.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome Prodotto: Maglietta Polo Donna
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: M
- Materiale: 100% cotone
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice a 30°C
- Stile: Casual, con collo e bottoni frontali

Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere un luogo ben illuminato per indossare la maglietta.
2. Sfilare la maglietta dal suo imballaggio.
3. Aprire i bottoni sul collo se desiderato.
4. Indossare la maglietta sopra la testa, assicurandosi che cada uniformemente sui fianchi.

Operazione

La maglietta polo è pronta per essere indossata. Può essere abbinata a pantaloni, jeans o gonne a seconda dell'occasione. Puoi regolare il collo sistemando i bottoni secondo le tue preferenze.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la maglietta in lavatrice con colori simili a una temperatura massima di 30°C.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Asciugare all'aria aperta o in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura per mantenere la forma.
- Stirare a basse temperature se necessario.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La maglietta scolorisce.
Soluzione: Lavare con colori simili e seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio.
- Problema: La maglietta non si adatta correttamente.
Soluzione: Verificare le taglie prima dell'acquisto.

Smaltimento

Si raccomanda di smaltire la maglietta Polo in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti tessili. Considerare l'opzione di donare la maglietta, se in buone condizioni.

Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania